
Raw Material Availability in the State. 
(Production Clusters) 

S. 
No. 

Crops/ 
Commodities 

Districts Name of Blocks 

1 Mango 1.Lucknow Mal, Malihabad, Kakori, Bakshi-Ka-Talab 

  2.Unnao Miyaganj, Hasanganj, Fatehpur Chaurasi, Safipur, Auras 

  3.Sitapur Khairabad, Mahmoodabad 

  4.Hardoi Shahabad, Kothawan, Sandila, Bharawan 

  5.Barabanki Deva, Banki 

  6.Ayodhya Sohaval, Masaudha, Maya Bazar 

  7.Saharanpur Sadauli Kadim, Gangoh, Nakud, Rampur Maniharan, 
Muzaffarabad 

  8.Meerut Jaani, Machhra, Parikshit Garh 

  9.Bulandshaher Syana, Unchagaon 

  10.Varanasi Arajiline, Chiraigaon, Cholapur, Badagaon 

  11.Pratapgarh Kunda, Kalakankar 

    

2 Guava 1. Badaun  Jagat, Bisauli, Wazirganj, Asafpur, Usawan 

  2. Kasganj  Amapur, Ganj Dundwara, Kasganj, Patiyali,  

  3. Etah  Awagarh, Aliganj, Marahara, Sakit,  

  4. Aligarh  Atrauli, Iglas, Jawa, Khair, Gangiri 

  5. Hathras  Hathras, Sasani, Hasayan 

  6. Farrukhabad  Nababganj,Shamsabad, Kayamganj, Kamalganj 

  7. Kanpur Nagar  Kalyanpur, Patara 

  8. Kaushambi  Chayal, Muratganj, Kada 

    

3 Aonla 1. Pratapgarh  Patti, Mangraura, Sadar, Shivgarh, Sandwa Chandrika 

  2. Prayagraj  Handiya, Phoolpur, Koraon, Meja, Shankargarh 

  3. Fatehpur Bhitaura, Teliyani, Bahuva, Khajuha 

  4. Sultanpur  Bhadaiya, Baldirai, Dhanpatganj, Kudawar, Dubeypur 

  5. Azamgarh  Ajmatgarh, Bilariyaganj, Atrauliya, Sathiyaon 

  6. Basti  Bahadurpur, Bankati, Saunghat 

  7. Mathura  Farah, Chhata, Raya, Baldeo 

    

4 Banana 1. Bahraich Chittaura, Kaisarganj, Pakharpur, Huzoorpur, Tejwapur 

  2. Shravasti Payagpur, Gilaula, Ekauna 

  3. Balrampur Balrampur, Sriduttganj, Utraula, Rehra Bazar 

  4. Gonda Haldharmau, Intiyathok, Rupaideeh, Pandrikripal 

  5. Siddharth Nagar Bansi, Dumariyaganj, Itwa, Jogiya, Khuniyao, Naugarh 

  6. Mahrajganj Paniyara, Farenda, Brijmanganj, Dhaani, Lakshmipur 

  7. Gorakhpur Jungle Kaudiya, Campierganj 

  8. Kushinagar Khadda, Hata, Kasaya, Dudhai, Padrauna 

  9. Kheri Ishanagar, Dhaurahra, Palia, Nakaha 

  10. Barabanki Harakh, Siddhaur 

  11. Ambedkar Nagar Akbarpur, Jalalpur, Tanda, Katehri, Jahangirganj 

  12. Kaushambi Chayal, Muratganj, Kaushambi, Manjhanpur, Newada 

  13. Fatehpur Bhitaura, Asoyar, Malwa, Amauli 

    

5 Potato 1. Agra Aitmadpur, Baah, Jaitpur Kalan, Pinhat, Shamsabad 

  2. Mathura Mathura, Manth, Raya, Chaumunha, Faraha 

  3. Firojabad Firojabad, Jasrana, Madanpur, Shikohabad, Tundla, Oraon 

  4. Kannauj Umarda, Kannauj, Chhibramau, Jalalabad 

  5. Farrukhabad Kamalganj, Barahpur, Mohamdabad, Nababganj 

  6. Aligarh Atrauli, Bijauli, Khair, Tappal, Jawa, Iglas, Akarabad 

  7. Hathras Sikandrarao, Sadabad, Iglas, Hathras, Sasni 

  8. Kanpur Nagar Bilhaur, Sarsaul, Shivrajpur, Chaubeypur 

  9. Etawah Jaswantnagar, Barhpura, Saifai, Mahewa 

  10. Mainpuri Mainpuri, Ghiror, Bewar, Sultanganj, Kishani 

  11. Barabanki Fatehpur, Dewan, Suratganj 

  12. Badaun Salarpur, Jagat, Unjhani, Wazirganj, Bisauli, Asafpur 
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6 Green Chilli 1. Hardoi Sursa, Shahabad, Pihani, Bilgram, Madhoganj, Sandi, Sandila 

  2. Barabanki Ramnagar, Suratganj, Fatehpur, Banki, Masauli, Dewa, 
Haidargarh 

  3. Ghazipur Ghazipur, Muhamdabad, Bhawarkol, Jamaniya, Saidpur 

  4. Jaunpur Shahganj, Badlapur, Khutahan, Mungra Badshahpur, Buxa, 
Dharmapur 

  5. Prayagraj Kaudihar, Soraon, Holagarh 

  6. Kaushambi Chayal, Newada, Muratganj, Kaushambi, Manjhanpur, Kada 

  7. Mirzapur Nagar, Chhanbe, Lalganj, Haliya, Madihan, Jamalpur 

  8. Sonebhadra Duddhi, Chopan, Bamni, Chatra 

  9. Agra Bah, Baroli Ahir, Bichpuri, Aitmadpur, Gajnaur 

  10. Aligarh Atrauli, Gangiri, Jawa, Iglas 

    

7 Vegetable Pea 1. Ghazipur Ghazipur, Muhamdabad, Bhawarkol, Jamaniya, Saidpur 

  2. Jaunpur Shahganj, Badlapur, Khutahan, Mungra Badshahpur, Buxa, 
Dharmapur 

  3. Kaushambi Chayal, Newada, Muratganj, Kaushambi, Manjhanpur, Kada 

  4. Mirzapur Nagar, Chhanbe, Lalganj, Haliya, Madihan, Jama 

  5. Sonebhadra Duddhi, Chopan, Bamni, Chatra, Nagwan, Ghorawal 

  6. Chandauli Chakiya, Chandauli, Sakaldiha, Niyamtabad, 

  7. Jalaun Dakor, Rampura, Jalaun, Mahewa, Nadigaon 

    

8 Tomato 1. Varanasi Chiraigaon, Harhuwa, Badagaon, Sewapuri, Arajiline 

  2. Ghazipur Ghazipur, Muhamdabad, Bhawarkol, Jamaniya, Saidpur 

  3. Jaunpur Shahganj, Badlapur, Mungra Badshahpur, Buxa, Dharmapur 

  4. Lucknow Bakshi-Ka-Talab, Goshaiganj 

  5. Kanpur Nagar Bilhaur, Sarsaul, Shivrajpur, Chaubeypur 

  6. Kaushambi Chayal, Newada, Muratganj, Kaushambi, Manjhanpur, Kada 

  7. Sonebhadra Duddhi, Chopan, Bamni, Chatra, Nagwan, Ghorawal 

  8. Chandauli Chakiya, Chandauli, Sakaldiha, Niyamtabad 

  9. Ayodhya  Sohaval, Rudauli, Bikapur, Purabazar, Taarun, Mayabazar 

  10. Bagpath Barot, Chhaprauli, Khekada, Pilana, Bagpath 

    

9 Ash Gourd 1. Bareilly Bithari Chainpur, Nawabganj, Bhuta, Faridpur 

  2. Badaun Salarpur, Islamnagar, Samrer, Dahgawan, Gunnaur 

  3. Agra Achhanera, Bah, Baroli Ahir, Bichpuri, Aitmadpur, Gajnaur 

  4. Firozabad Oraon, Eka, Madanpur 

  5. Prayagraj Saidabad, Bahadurpur 

  6. Kaushambi Sirathu, Kada, Sarsawa, Newada 

  7. Kanpur Dehat Rajpur, Amraudha, Rajpur 

  8. Hapur Garhmukteshwar, Hapur, Muradnagar, Rajapur 

    

10 Garlic 1. Auraiya Erwa Katra, Vidhuna 

  2. Etawah Takha, Bharthana, Mahewa 

  3. Mainpuri Mainpuri, Ghiror, Bewar, Sultanganj, Kishani 

  4. Etah Awagarh, Jaithara, Aliganj, Marahara, Sakit, Jalesar 

  5. Kasganj Amapur, Ganj Dundwara, Kasganj, Patiyali, Soron 

  6. Firozabad Firojabad, Jasrana, Madanpur, Shikohabad, Tundla, Oraon 

  7. Farrukhabad Kamalganj, Barahpur, Mohamdabad, Nababganj 

  8. Kannauj Saurikh, Umarda, Kannauj 

  9. Fatehpur Amauli, Khajuha, Hathgaon, Dhata 

    

11 Ginger 1. Lalitpur Madawara, Talbehat, Jakhaura, Mahrauni 

  2. Jhansi Chirgaon, Month, Bangra, Bamaur, Badagaon, Babina 

  3. Bahraich Balaha, Pakharpur, Jarwal 

  4.Saharanpur Sarsawa, Deoband, Nakud, Muzaffarabad 

    

12 Onion 1. Jalaun Dakor, Rampura, Jalaun, Mahewa, Nadigaon 

  2. Fatehpur Bhitaura, Teliyani, Haswa,, Khajuha 

  3. Mainpuri Mainpuri, Ghiror, Bewar, Sultanganj, Kishani 

  4. Kanpur Nagar Shivrajpur, Bilhaur 
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  5. Farrukhabad Kamalganj, Barahpur 

  6.Kannauj Kannauj, Talgram 

  7. Hardoi Bawan, Tadiyawan, Shahabad, Pihani, Sandi, Harpalpur 

  8. Azamgarh Rani ki Sarai, Mohammadpur, Palhani, Jahanaganj, Ajmatgarh 

  9. Ballia Rasda, Chilkahar, Sohaon, Hanumanganj, Dubahad, Navanagar 

  10.Ghazipur Ghazipur, Muhamdabad, Bhawarkol, Jamaniya, Saidpur 

  11. Jaunpur Shahganj, Badlapur, Mungra Badshahpur, Buxa, Dharmapur 

  12. Prayagraj Handiya, Phulpur, Kaudihar, Soraon, Karchhana 

  13. Sonbhadra Shahganj, Badlapur, Mungra Badshahpur, Buxa, Dharmapur 

    

13 Basil (Tulsi) 1. Jhansi Bamaur, Babina, Bangra 

  2. Jalaun Konch,Mahewa, Kadaura 

  3. Lalitpur Jakhaura, Birdha 

  4. Hamirpur Maudaha, Rath, Kukara 

  5. Mahoba Charkhari, Charkhari, Kabrai 

  6. Mirzapur Lalganj, Chhanbe, Pahadi 

  7.Barabanki Fatehpur 

  8. Sitapur Laharpur, Reusa 

    

14 Aloe Vera 1. Saharanpur Muzaffarabad, Sadauli Kadeem 

  2. Bijnor Haldaur, Najibabad, Kiratpur 

  3. Bulandshaher Anupshahar, Jahangirabad, Pahasu 

  4.Sambhal Bahjoi, Gunnaur, Rajpura 

  5. Hathras Sadabad, Sahpavu, Mursan 

  6. Etawah Barhpura 

  7. Jhansi Month, Mauranipur 

  8. Jalaun Babina, Gursarai 

  9. Hamirpur Sarila, Rath, Gohand 

    

15 Karaunda 1. Varanasi Kashi Vidyapeeth, Arajiline 

  2. Jaunpur Khutahan, Kerakat, Ganj-Dobhi 

  3. Kaushambi Sarsawa, Kada, Sirathu 

    

16 Honey 1.Saharanpur Baliakhedi, Muzaffarabad, Sadauli Kadeem, Gangoh 

  2.Varanasi Kashi Vidyapeeth, Arajiline, Chiraigaon 

  3. Moradabad Bilari, Moradabad, Thakurdwara 

  4. Bareilly Faridpur, Nawabganj, Shergarh, Majhgawan 

  5. Kanpur Nagar Sivrajpur, Chaubeypur, Bilhaur, Kalyanpur 

  6. Unnao Miyaganj, Nawabganj, Safipur, Sikandarpur Karan 

  7. Hardoi Sandila, Harpalpur 

  8. Lucknow Goshaiganj 

  9. Barabanki Fatehpur, Banki, Dewa, Masauli 

  9. Aligarh Atrauli, Jawa, Iglas 

  10. Prayagraj Phulpur, Sahason, Saidabad, Bahadurpur, Handiya 

    

17 Groundnut 1. Saharanpur Muzaffarabad, Sadauli Kadeem, Gangoh 

  2. Hardoi Pihani, Sursa, Bilgram, Madhoganj 

  3. Farukkhabad Barahpur, Kalan, Mohamdabad 

  4. Mainpuri Kadahal, Barnahal, Jagir 

  5. Aligarh Khair, Chandaus, Tappal, Lodha 

    

18 Wheat 1. Aligarh Atrauli, Gangiri, Jawa, Iglas, Bijauli, Khair, Tappal, Gonda, Lodha, 
Akrabad 

  2. Bulandshahar Bulandshahar, Gulawati, B.B. Nagar, Lakhawati, Shikarpur, 
Khurja, Dibai, Danpur, Pahasu 

  3. Bareilly Kyara, Bithri Chainpur, Meerganj, Bhojipura, Fartahganj, 
Bhadpura, Bhuta, Bahedi, Richha, Ramnagar 

  4. Badaun, Salarpur, Jagat, Kadar chauk, Unjhani, Wazirganj, Bisauli, Myaun, 
Dahgawan, Sahaswan, Gunnaur 

  5. Shahjahanpur Bhawalkhera, Dadraul, Kanth, Jalalabad, Tilahar, Jaitipur, Nigohi, 
Punwaya. Banda, Khtar 
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  6. Hardoi Surasa, Sandi, Bawan, Pihani, Shahabad, Harpalpur, Bilgram, 
Madhoganj,  

  7. Meerut Meerut, Jaani, Kharkhoda, Mawana, Hastinapur, Parikshitgarh, 
Machhara, Sardhana, Rajpura 

  8. Moradabad Bhagatpur Tanda, Bilari, Chhajlet, Dilari, Dingpur, Thakurdwara, 
Munda Pandey 

  9. Kanpur Dehat Akbarpur, Amraudha, Derapur, Jheejhak, Maitha, Malasa, 
Rasulabad, Sandalpur, Sarwankhera, Kakwan 

  10. Auraiya Ajitmal, Bhagyanagar, Bidhuna, Achchala, Sahar 

  11. Ayodhya Purabazar, Mayabazar, Sohawal, Bikapur, Tarun, Milkipur, Rudauli 

    

19 Oilseeds 1. Mathura Farah, Chaumunha, Chhata, Nandgaon, Raya, Maant, Nauhjheel, 
Baldeo 

  2. Agra Achhnera, Akola, Baroli Ahir, Fatehpur Sikari, Fatehabad, Gajnaur, 
Jaitpur Kalan, Khairagarh, Khandauli, Saiyan, Shamsabad 

  3. Etah Awagarh, Jalesar, Jaithara, Sidhpura, Sahawar, Soron, Marhada, 
Nidhauli Kalan 

  4. Shahjahanpur Bhawalkhera, Dadraul, Jalalabad, Tilahar, Jaitipur, Nigohi, 
Punwaya. Banda, Khtar 

  5. Sitapur Gondalamau, Machharehta, Rampur Mathura, Kasmanda, Reusa, 
Behta, Biswan, Laharpur 

  6. Kheri Paliya, Nghasan, Ramiyabehad, Ishanagar, Dhaurahara, Kumbhi, 
Mitauli, Bankeyganj, Behajam, Phoolbehad 

  7. Unnao Bangarmau, Ganj muradabad, Fatehpur Chaurasi, Auras, Purwa, 
Bighapur Hilauli 

  8. Hardoi Kothawan, Kachhauna, Behdar, Bharawan, Bharkhani, Todarpur, 
Hariyawan 

  9. Jhansi Badgaon, Bangra, Mauranipur, Bamaur, Gursarai, Month 

  10. Hamirpur Sarila, Rath, Muskara, Maudaha, Sumerpur, Kukara 

  11. Jalaun Nadigaon, Mahewa, Kadaura, Rampura, Kuthond 

  12. Lalitpur Jakhaura, Talbehat, Baar, Birdha, Mahrauni 

  13. Kanpur Dehat Kakvan, Sarwankhera, Sandalpur, Maitha, Derapur 

  14. Auraiya Sahar, Bidhuna, Ajitmal, Erwa Katra 

  15. Fatehpur Bijaipur, Dhata, Hathgaon, Erayan, Deomai, Amauli, Haswa 

    

20 Pulses 1. Jhansi Badgaon, Bangra, Mauranipur, Bamaur, Gursarai, 

  2. Lalitpur Jakhaura, Talbehat, Baar, Birdha, Mahrauni 

  3. Jalaun Nadigaon, Mahewa, Kadaura, Rampura, Kuthond 

  4. Kanpur Dehat Kakvan, Sarwankhera, Sandalpur, Maitha, Derapur 

  5. Bahraich Risiya, Mihipurwa, Shivpur, Mahsi, Tejwapur, Kaisarganj 

    

21 Millets 1. Agra Achhnera, Akola, Fatehpur Sikari, Fatehabad, Gajnaur, Jaitpur 
Kalan, Khairagarh, Khandauli, Saiyan,  

  2. Firozabad Jasrana, Madanpur, Shikohabad, Oraon 

  3. Aligarh Gangiri, Jawa, Iglas, Bijauli, Khair, Tappal, Gonda, Lodha, 
Akrabad 

  4. Kasganj  Amapur, Ganj Dundwara, Kasganj, Patiyali, Soron 

  5. Badaun Kadar chauk, Unjhani, Wazirganj, Bisauli, Myaun, Dahgawan, 
Sahaswan, Gunnaur 

    

22 Kala Namak 
Rice 

1. Sidharth Nagar Birdpur, Soharatgarh, Badhani, Dumariyaganj, Itwa, Jogiya, 
Khuniyaon, Naugarh, Uskabazar 

  2. Sant Kabir Nagar Menhdawal, Semariyawan, Bagholi, Sotha 

  3. Maharajganj Mahrajganj, Siswan, Dhani, Ghughali, Nichlaul, Partawal 

  4. Basti Rudhauli, Saunghat, Saltauwa Gopalpur 

  5. Balrampur Harraiya Satgharwa, Pachpedwa, Gaisadi, Tulsipur, Balrampur, 

  6. Gonda Intiyathok, Pandrikripal 

  7. Gorakhpur Pipraich, Campierganj 

    

23 Jaggery 
(Khandsari) 

1. Muzaffarnagar Sadar, Jansath, Budhana, Purkaji, Charthawal, Shahpur, Morna, 
Baghra 

  2. Shamli Shamli, Kandhala, Kairana, Uun 
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  3. Meerut Daurala, Mawana, Kharkhoda, Meerut 

  4. Bagpath Bagpath, Badaut, Khekada 

  5. Bijnor Budhanpur Syohara, Aaku Bahtor, Noorpur 

    

24. Asafoetida 
(Heeng) 

1. Hathras Hathras, Hasayan, Sadabad 

  2. Aligarh Algarh, Atrauli 

    

25. Ghee 1. Auraiya Auraiya, Ajitmal, Bhagyanagar 

  2. Etawah Badhpura, Jaswantnagar, Bharthana 

  3. Kanpur Dehat Akbarpur, Amraudha 

    

26. Milk 1. Bulandshaher  Gulawati, B.B. Nagar, Lakhawati, Shikarpur, Khurja, Dibai, Danpur, 
Pahasu 

  2. Muzaffarnagar   Kandhala, Shanhpur, Budhana, Morna, Jansath, Khatauli, 
Thanabhawan, Purkaji 

  3. Saharanpur   Baliakhedi, Puvarka, Sadauli Kadeem, Muzaffarabad, Deoband, 
Nagal, Rampur Maniharan, Nanauta, Nakud, Gangoh 

  4. Meerut   Jaani, Kharkhoda, Mawana, Hastinapur, Parikshitgarh, Machhara, 
Sardhana, Rajpura, Gehata, Sarurpur 

  5. Ghaziabad   Bhojpur, Rajapur, Loni, Muradnagar 

  6. Agra   Akola, Baah, Fatehpur Sikari, Fatehabad, Gajnaur, Jaitpur Kalan, 
Khairagarh, Khandauli, Saiyan, Pinahat, Baroli Ahir 

  7. Mathura   Farah, Govardhan, Chaumunha, Chhata, Nandgaon, Raya, Mont, 
Nauhjheel 

  8. Etah   Awagarh, Jalesar, Jaithara, Aliganj, Sidhpura, Sahawar, Soron, 
Marahada, Nidhauli Kalan 

  9. Aligarh  Atrauli, Gangiri, Jawa, Iglas, Bijauli, Khair, Tappal, Gonda, Lodha, 
Akrabad 

  10. Moradabad   Bhagatpur Tanda, Bilari, Chhajlet, Dilari, Dingpur, Thakurdwara, 
Munda Pandey 

  11. Bareilly   Kyara, Bithri Chainpur, Meerganj, Bhojipura, Fartahganj, 
Bhadpura, Bhuta, Bahedi, Richha, Ramnagar, Shergarh, 
Khalampur, Majhgavan 

  12. Badaun   Salarpur, Islamnagar, Kadar chauk, Unjhani, Wazirganj, Bisauli, 
Myaun, Dahgawan, Sahaswan, Gunnaur 

  13. Jaunpur   Arajiline, Chiraigaon, Harahuwa, Pindara, Badagaon, Sevapuri, 
Cholapur 

  14. Azamgarh   Rani ki Sarai, Tahbarpur, Mohammadpur, Palahni, Jahanaganj, 
Sathiyaon, Lalganj, Thekma, Tarwa, Mehnagar 

  15. Prayagraj   Dhanupur, Handiya, Pratappur, Saidabad, Bahadurpur, Bahariya, 
Holagarh, Kaudihar, Soraon, Karchhana, Shankargarh, Meja, 
Urava 

  16. Sitapur   Elia, Hargaon, Laharpur, Parsendi, Behta, Reusa, Sakaran, 
Rampur Mathura, Mishrikh, Machharehta, Pisawan 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


